

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2011-0125

File I	D : 2011-0125		Туре:	Purchase	Status:	Consent A	genda	
Versio	n: 1		Reference:	2011-0125	Controlling Body:	City Cound Regular M		
					File Created Date :	03/08/201	1	
File Nam	e: 2011 Spring	g and Fall Stre	Final Action:	Final Action:				
Title lab	Order for not-to-exc	Request for Purchase Authorization - PARKS/FORESTRY: Blanket Purchase Order for the 2011 Spring and Fall Street Tree Planting in the amount not-to-exceed \$75,000.00; Michigan Lawn Maintenance dba Sherman Nursery Farms, Columbus, MI						
Note	s: Michigan La dba Sherma 2200 Maye Columbus,	an Nursery Fa r Road						
Sponsor	s:				Enactment Date:			
Attachment	-	mmary.pdf, Pr mparison.pdf	oposals Tabula	tion.pdf,	Enactment Number:			
Conta	et:				Hearing Date:			
Drafte	er:				Effective Date:			
listory of Leg	islative File							
/er- Acting Bod	/:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:	
1 City Counc Meeting	il Regular	03/21/2011						

Text of Legislative File 2011-0125

Title

н

۷ si

Request for Purchase Authorization - PARKS/FORESTRY: Blanket Purchase Order for the 2011 Spring and Fall Street Tree Planting in the amount not-to-exceed \$75,000.00; Michigan Lawn Maintenance dba Sherman Nursery Farms, Columbus, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council authorizes a Blanket Purchase Order for the 2011 Spring and Fall Street Tree Planting to Michigan Lawn Maintenance dba Sherman Nursery Farms, Columbus, Michigan in the amount not-to-exceed \$75,000.00 and further authorizes the Mayor to execute a contract on behalf of the City.

Resolved, that the City's acceptance of the proposal and approval of the award of a contract shall be contingent and conditioned upon the parties entry into and execution of a written agreement acceptable to

the City.